Docket No.: 38-81

	, DOUNCE (10.1 30 01
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PO8/REV02	
Tab settings → → → ▼	VO0444
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	tou original adoutments of copy afforcer.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Chester Kolton	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael Norman	Name: B&G PLASTICS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	09/
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 37 Empire Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
, ,	Ou Name II
☐ Other	City: Newark State: N.J. ZIP: 07114
Execution Date: November 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: November 29, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	i
	> ~1~1%
	09 JUUS 605
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John J. Torrente	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rolfin, Blecker & Daley	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
1./04/2000 TSHABETZ 00080047 09465605	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1 Fr. SA1 40 00 00	
Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	18-1644
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John J. Torrente	Lin J. Queuk December 17, 1999
Name of Person Signing	<b>≸ignature</b> Date
Reg No: 26,359 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0341

38-81

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, CHESTER KOLTON, residing at 680 Shackamaxon Drive, Westfield, New Jersey 07090 and MICHAEL NORMAN, residing at 25 Rebel Run Drive, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816, have made an invention for which we are making application, identified below, for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, B&G PLASTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having an office for the transaction of business at 37 Empire Street

Newark, New Jersey 07114, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon, and in the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: BE IT KNOWN: that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States to us in hand paid by said Assignee, and other valuable considerations unto us moving from the said Assignee, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said CHESTER KOLTON AND MICHAEL NORMAN, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth and described in the specification forming a part of the United States application executed by us concurrently herewith and entitled

PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0342 SECURITY GARMENT HANGER, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said inventions or improvements, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND, we, the said CHESTER KOLTON AND MICHAEL NORMAN, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, we, the said CHESTER KOLTON AND MICHAEL NORMAN, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, and make, execute and deliver, without further compensation but without expense to us, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents which, in the

-2-

opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said inventions or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said CHESTER KOLTON AND MICHAEL NORMAN, have hereunto set our hands this  $29^{H}$  day of  $1/12m/m_1$ , in the year 1/999.

CHESTER KOLTON

Attest:

MICHAEL NORMAN

Attest: